BEFORE THE
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

IN THE MATTER OF

ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.
TO EXTEND ITS SMALL VOLUME GAS
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

CASE NO. 2021-00386
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XOOM ENERGY KENTUCKY, LLC’S
WRITTEN RESPONSE TO COMMISSION’S ORDER

XOOM Energy Kentucky, LLC (“XOOM”), by counsel, and in response to the
Commission’s January 25, 2022 Order granting intervention certifies that XOOM, through the
below designated persons and specified email addresses to which electronic messages should be

served, has the ability and facilities to receive electronic transmissions in this matter:

Gregory T. Dutton Brian R. Greene, Esg.*

Frost Brown Todd LLC Victoria L. Howell, Esq.*

400 West Market Street, Suite 3200 GreeneHurlocker, PLC
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 4908 Monument Ave., Suite 200
502.779.8557 Richmond, VA 23230
gdutton@fbtlaw.com (804) 672-4542 (BRG)

(804) 672-4546 (VLH)
BGreene@GreeneHurlocker.com
VHowell@GreeneHurlocker.com
*pro hac vice

WHEREFORE, XOOM respectfully submits this written statement in response to the
Commission’s January 25, 2022 Order.
Respectfully submitted,
XOOM ENERGY KENTUCKY, LLC

By Counsel
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/s/ Gregory T. Dutton

Gregory T. Dutton

Frost Brown Todd LLC

400 West Market Street, Suite 3200
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
502.779.8557

gdutton@fbtlaw.com

Brian R. Greene*

Victoria L. Howell*
GreeneHurlocker, PLC

4908 Monument Avenue, Suite 200
Richmond, Virginia 23230
804.672.4542 (BRG)
804.672.4546 (VLH)
BGreene@GreeneHurlocker.com
VHowell@GreeneHurlocker.com

* pro hac vice admission pending

Counsel for XOOM Energy Kentucky, LLC

Dated: January 31, 2022
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that XOOM’s January 31, 2022 electronic filing is a true and accurate copy
of the foregoing; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission; that pursuant
to the Commission’s July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, an original and one copy of the
filing are excused from being mailed to the Commission; that there are currently no parties excused
from participation by electronic service; and that electronic mail notification of the electronic filing
is provided to all parties of record.

Joseph M. Clark, Assistant General Counsel David S. Samford, Esquire

Judy M. Cooper, Director, Regulatory Services L. Allyson Honaker, Esquire
Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. Goss Samford, PLLC

290 W. Nationwide Boulevard 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325
Columbus, OH 43215 Lexington, KY 40504
josephclark@nisource.com david@gosssamfordlaw.com
Jmcoop@nisource.com allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

Honorable Matthew R. Malone, Attorney at Law
James L. Deckard, Esquire

Hurt, Deckard & May

The Equus Building

127 West Main Street

Lexington, KY 40507

mmalone@hdmfirm.com
jdeckard@hdmfirm.com

/s/ Gregory T. Dutton
Gregory T. Dutton
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